
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 119-0805 Name: PW - Contract w/ USS Cal Builders for construction
related to the Houghton Park Community Center

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:5/20/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:8/20/2019 8/20/2019

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager, or designee, to amend Contract No. 34897 with USS Cal
Builders, Inc., of Stanton, CA, for new and unforeseen construction on the Houghton Park Community
Center Project, to increase the amount by $1,414,783, with a 5 percent contingency in the amount of
$70,739, for a revised total contract amount not to exceed $6,733,245; and

Increase appropriations in the Capital Projects Fund Group in the Public Works Department by
$782,612, offset by Los Angeles County Measure A funds.  (District 9)

Sponsors: Public Works

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 082019-R-24sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council8/20/2019 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

